

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2005 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.KRAFTERS ENGINEERING & LEASING P.LTD

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.  
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the appellant states that  
they will file additional copies of the pleadings within two weeks.

Issue notice at the earliest.

List the matter on 25th October, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar