

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2005 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.KRAFTERS ENGINEERING & LEASING P.LTD
(With appln(s) for disposal of appeal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2404 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 28/06/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(VACATION BENCH)For Appellant(s) Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG
Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sanhi, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.
In CA 2005/07 Mr. Arun Francis, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

In CA 2404/08 Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2005/2007

After hearing learned Additional Solicitor
General appearing for the appellant and learned counsel
for the respondent at length, the Court reserved its
judgment.

C.A. No. 2404/2008

List the appeal after the judgment in C.A. No.
2005 of 2007 is pronounced.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master